UNOFFIGIALCOPY s 4

ON AGREEMENT

This Agreement is entered into as of the 29th day of November,
1991, by and among Cobbler’s Crossing Country Homes Limited
Partnership, an Illinvis limited partnership, Kimball Hill, Inc.,
an Illinois corporation (individually and collectively, the
"gorrower") David K. Hill, Jr., ("Guarantor") and Michigan Avenue
Natiocnal Bank of Chicago, & national banking assoclation ("Bank").

. DBEFT 0L LLAORDING $34. 00
RECITALE o Td4ddd TRAN 9081 120380Y0 L1TEINND
B L R S R TR el

A. The Bank entered into a Loan Agreement wWith Bdrrdwet “hhd
Guarantor dated August 24, 1950, pursuant to which, among other
things, Bank agreed to lend to Borrower an amount not to exceed the
sum of TWO MILLION FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY 'THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS
($2,450,000.00) (the "Loan"), and amended by a Loan Modification
Agreement dated October 30, 1991, and recorded '
1991, pursuant to which among other things, Bank agreed to reduce
the amounc-to lend to Borrower an amount not to exceed the sum of
ONE MILLION MINETY THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($1,090,000.00), for
the purpose’ »f constructing 120 condominium dwelling units in
Elgin, 1Illjincls, together with site improvements, the legal
description of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A ("Pramises").:=

B. The loar is evidenced by & certain Construction Nota:;
dated August 24, 1790 ('"Note"} in the original principal amount of a
TWO MILLION AND NO/100) DOLLARS ($2,000,000.00), and amended by Loan =
Modification Agreemen. dated October 30, 1991, reducing the =
principal amount to ONE MIiLLION AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($1,000,000.00), ?ﬂ
made by Borrower and payablie to the Bank and a certain Demand Note <
dated August 24, 1990 ("[ienand Note") in the original principal
amount of FOUR HUNDRED =~ ¢ JFTY THOUSAND AND NO/100G DOLLARS
($450,000.00), and amended Ly loan Modification Agreement dated
October 30, 1991, reducing the principal amount to NINETY THOUSAND
AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($90,000.00), made by Borrower and payble to the
Bank. Except as expressively indicated herein, all capitalized
terms used herein shall have the ga&42 meaning ascribed to them in
the Note and the other documents recerred to herein.

C. The Note is secured by, among nther things, the following
documents, each of which is dated August 24, 1990:

(i) Mortgage and Security Agreamert (the "Mortgage")
made by the Borrower to Bank and recorded in the
Office of the Recorder of Dexdcs. »f Cook County,
Iliinois on August 24, 1990 as ULozument 9%0-414C33,
covering the Premises; and

Assignment of Leases and Rents ("Assignment of
Rents") made by Borrower to Bank and recorded in the
Cfficer of the Recorder cof Deeds of Conk County,
Illinois on August 24, 1990 as Document £0-414034

D. Pursuant to a certain Guaranty ('"Guaranty") datea Algust
24, 1990, made by the Guarantor in favor of Bank, the Guarantor
guaranteed (i) the payment by Borrower of the amount provided for
in the Note, the Mortgage and the other Loan Documents, and (ii)
the performance by Borrower of the covenants to be performed and
observed by Borrower pursuant to the provisions thereof,.

TH1S DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY AND AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Sarah C. Towne

Michigan Avenue Natlonal Bank of Chicage
30 North Michigan Avenue

Chicage, Illinols 60602

Common Address: Vacant Land - Golf Road
Elgin, Iilinois

Permanent Index No.: 06-07-200-005
06~07-401=-005
06~07-401~006
06=-07-400~-002




UNOFFICIAL: GQRPY s 5

E. The parties have agreed tc increase the principal amount
of the Construction Note to ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY AND

NO/100 DOLLARS ($1,750,000}.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Borrower,
Guarantors and Bank hereby agree as fcllows:

1. The Recitals set forth above are hereby incorporated
herein and made a part hereof,

2. The Nate, Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and other Loan
Documents are hereby amended to provide that the principal amount
of the Note is hereby increased to ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY

AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($1,750,000.00}.

3. Borrower hereby agrees to pay all eaexpenses, chargas,
costs and fees relating to this Modification Agresmsnt, including
Bank’s reascnable attcerneys’ fees in connection with the
documenta.inn of this Agreemant, all recerding fees and charges,
title insurance charges and premiums, and all other expenses,
charges costs and fees referred to in or necessitated by the terms
of this Agreemernt (collectively, the "Additional Loan Expenses®).
In the event the sdditional Loan Expensas are nct paid to the Bank
within ten (10) dzys after written demand therefor by Bank, the
Additional Loan ExXranses shall bear interest from the date B8O
incurred until paic u% the Post Maturity Rate, or may be paid by
Bank at any time following said ten (10) day written demand by
disbursement of proceecds of the Loan.

4, All referaences in the Note, Demand Note, Mortgage,
Assignment of Rents, or othiar loan Documents or the Guaranty to any
of the other Loan Documentc—or the Guaranty shall mean such
dacument as amended hereby.

5. The Borrower and Guaranto.: represent and warrant to Bank
that each has full power and authori¢y to execute and deliver this
Agreement and to perform their respuctive obligations hereunder.
Upon the execution and delivery heresf, this Agresement will be
valid, binding and enforceable upon the Forrower and the Guarantor
in accordance with its terms. Execution_and delivery of this
Agreement doces not and will not contravene,/ conflict with, violate
or constitute a default under (i) the -Prrinership Agreement
creating the Borrower, or (ii) any appilcable law, rule,
regulation, judgement, decree or order or any agceament, indenture
or instrument te which Borrower or the Guaranter ic a party or is
pound or which is binding upon or applicable to the sroject, or any
portion thereof.

G. The Borrower hereby ratifies and confirms itx Yiabilities
and obligations under the Note, Demand Note the Morigage, the
Assignment of Rents and the other Loan Documents, all as ausnded by
this Agreement, and the liens and security interests created
thereby, and acknowledges that is has no obligatiors’ and
liabilities of Borrower under the Note, Demand Nota, the Mortgage,
the Assignment of Rents and the other Lean Documents, all as
amended by this Agreement.

7. The Guarantor hereby consents to the execution and
deljvery by Borrower cof this Agreement. The Guarantor hereby
ratifies and confirms his respective liabilities and obligations
under the Guaranty, with respect to the Note, Demand Note,
Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and the other Loan Documents, all as
amended by this Agreement, and acknowledges that he has no
defenses, claims or set-offs to the enforcement by Bank of his
expressly provided herein, the Note Demand Note, Mortgage,
Assignment of Rents and the other Loan Documents shall remain in
full force and effect in accordance with their respective terms.

-~ -




UNOFFICIAL COPY 4

IN WITNESS WHERECF, this Agreasment has been entered into as of

the dated first written.

COBBLER’S CROSSING COUNTRY HOMES
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Illincis
limited partnership

BY: KIMBALL HILL, 1INC., an
Illinocis corperation,
Geaneral Partner

Title: Presiden

Title:! Sccr-taf}

MICHIGAN AVENUE NATIONAL BANK OF
CHICAGO

N ey S
4.,

By:
Title:

N I
A (2

[gan OFF

o VAW L V.4
Zal betate |

KIMBALL HILL, INC., an Illinois
corporation

By:%—'-—gg ,4’2\%) ,// .
ame: David Y.

Title: Presiden~.

ATTEST:

Name:
Title: Secratary

AR

. Hill,

I D § Mt s B

/




P UNOEEICIAL COPY: s

STATE OF ILLINOIS
) 88

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, oA AL W K Y/ , a Notary Public in and for
said County, in the State aforésaid, do hereby certify that David
K. Hill, Jr., the President of KIMBALL HILL, INC., and Barbara G.
Cooley, the Secretary of said Corporation, who are personally
Xnown to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to
the foregoing lnstrument as such President and Secretary,
respectively, appeared before me thls day in person and
acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument
as their own free and voluntar{ act and as the free and voluntary
act of said Corporation, Individually, and as the Ganeral Partner
of Cobbler's Creossing Country Homes Limited Partnership, an
Illinois limited partnership, for tha uses and purposes thsrein
set forth.

my hand and notarial seal this JEEEL day of

: iven under
e, 1981,

P S e VL A A

§ » OFFiCIAL  SEAL “ oL K v VNl
? Jd

JUANR M, MAY
NOTARY PUBLIY STATE OF ILLINOIS otary Public

‘M\' COMMIBSIUY T “2IRES 8/13/93%
Ln.'wvuvv'- :

Y et L

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
) 88

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, 1 Notary Public in and _for said County,
in the Sstate aforesaid, do hareby certify that Eu
the _S¢enigr ‘Jg._g__ﬂ_q_ud_gtn: ci Michigan Avenue Natiohail Bank of
Chicago, and _eurahw €. Towng . , the o vof
sald Bank, who are pesrsonally knhwn to me to be the same persons
whose names are subscribed to_thz foregeing instrument as such ,__
kzmifnhhjﬁ1hnusq and Z \0y: _ ., Tempactively, appearasd
beftre me this day in person and acznowledged that they signed
and delivered the said instrument 24 theilr own frese and voluntary
act and as the frees and voluntary acc of the Bank, for the uses |
and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial sexl, this _\E"_'\_ day of

, 1991.

L L AN .

N t " . ;‘

° f-? Ef %*Fu R %

T @ tos vu1|~fﬂt?
,v N . vy v :. ps

' : Sttt Y
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) f”'lfw.;ﬁh,-ﬁ.-nwomd
' ) S8 v
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County,
in the State aforesald, do hereby certify that David K. Hill,
Jr., who is personally known to me to be the same parson whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, sppeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and
delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act,
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

~ ., Glven under my hand and notarial seal, this _{ ‘Qﬂ duy of
Cort o loa , 1991.

——T

cm—Na . o VDN

" Notary Public g

- -

" OFFicIAL SEAL "
{ JOANN M. MAY
:2738;(‘ PUSBLIC. SI#TER OF NLLINO!S
MISSION EXPIRES 8/13/9) rpepaemapn
Amnrrarnsn. f’l(d': .; .‘ :’!’

- b . St g S - 4




"/ UNOFEICIAL CORY,

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

V4 EARCEL 1:

LOT 1 AND OUT 1OTS A, B AND C IN COBBLER'’S CROSSING UNIT S5, BEING
A SUBDIVISION IN THE SQUTH 1/2 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH,
RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOCIS.

EARCEL 21

EASEMENTS FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS
CREATED BY DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND COVENANTS
RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER £9185738.

BARCEL 2.

ALL OF LOW 2 AND THAT PART OF ILOT 1 IN COBBLER’S CROSSSING UNIT
2, BEING AN GUBDIVISION IN THE SQUTH 1/2 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 41l
NORTH, RANGZI 5. EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS: COAMAENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE WESTERLY LINE
AT SHADY OAKS OFLIVE WITI THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SHADY OAKS COURT,
THENCE NORTH 42 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 45 SECONDS EAST 105.7¢% FEET TO
THE POINT OF BEGINMING; THENCE NORTH 25 DEGREES 41 MINUTES 14
SECONDS WEST 287.6C. F£LET; THENCE NORTH 64 DEGREES 18 MINUTES 46
SECONDS EAST 102.8% FEFD2 TO THE WESTERLY LINE AT RIPPLE BROOK
LANE; THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF RIPPLE BROOX
LANE TO THE NORTHERLY LIMNE AT SHADY OAKS DRIVE; THENCE SOUTHERLY,
ALONG SAID HORTHERLY LINE AT SHADY OAKS DRIVE TC THE POINT OF
BEGINNING.

PARCEL 4.

UNITS 10-2, 10-4, 10-5, 10«6, 12=-4, 12«3, 13=-1, 13~-2, 13«3, 13-4
AND 13-86 TOGETHER WITH THEIR UNDIVIOZD PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN
COMMON ELEMENTS 1IN THE COUNTRY HOMES Al COBBLER’S CROSSING, AS
DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARACION RECCRDED AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 89-516805 AS AMENDED FROM TIME r0O TIME, LOCATED IN
COBBLER’S CRUSSING UNIT 2, BEING A SUDDIVIS.ION IN THE SOUTH 1/2
OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9, EHST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS!




