7

B

- L4 GASH T

' ooradeNOFFICIAL COPY

WinInl R o] s
8124/0105 51 Q0% Page 1 of 13 HR49503
2000-09-19 15:33:47 21670015 08 001 Page | of 13
Cook County Recorder 45,50 1999-10-07 09:01:35
Cock County Recorder 45.00
AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO: 0028858

MORTGAGE SERVICES GROUP
BANC ONE MORTGAGE CORFORATION
132 E. WASHINGTOM ST. SUITE INL-ID30
INCIANAPCLIS, 1N <8204

Prepared by:

Bank One, N.a,

514 South Main Street
Findlay, OH 45840

_ A 12
&340 - AAOT Blake- £ =
MORTGAGE Acct¥ 8394744 ﬁ

*Being re-reinrded to add Dec Statement and name of project to PUD Rider#

THIS MORTGAGE ("Security Instrument™) is given on  September 17, 1996 . The mortgagor is
Diane M. Longfield, An Unmr-ried W n
Wiewe

("Borrower"). This Security Instrument is given to ‘Bairik One, N.A.

which is organized and existing under the laws of The Unitcd)States of America , and whose
address is 132 E. Washington Street, Suite 302
Indianapolis, IN 46204 ("Lender”). Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of
One Hundred,Twenty~-Zight Thousand Five Hundred and Ne/100

F A Dollars (U.S. $128, 500. 00 ).

This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the same date as this Security Instrument ("Note"), which provides for
monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable op Novenber 01, 2014 ‘
This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (2) the repayment of the debt evidencea by s Note, with interest, and all renewals,
extensions and modifications of the Note; (b) the payment of al] other sums, with interest, advanced under paragraph 7 to
protect the security of this Security Instrument; and (c) the performance of Borrower's “gvenants and agreements under this
Security Instrument and the Note, For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant an¢ corvey to Lender the following
described property located in  Cosk County, Illinois:
PARCEL 1:

LOT 75 IN COBBLER'S CROSSING UNIT NUMBER 1, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART GF SECTION 7,

TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN CCOK CTONTY,
ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:
DASEMENTS FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 A3 CREATED BY DECLARATION

OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND COVENANTS RECORDED AS DOCUMENT £9185738 AND AMENDMENT
THERETO RECORDED JUNE 6, 1990 AS DOCUMENT 90265867,

Parcel ID #: 06-07-204-013

which has the address of 1025 Cobblers Crossing, Elgin {Street, City). \5

Illinois 60120-4%21 [Zip Code] {"Property Address"); . ,

ILLINOIS-Single FaTily-FNMAIFHLMC UNIFORM p— / ﬁ

ninipls; ‘Zﬂk #M INSTRUMENT Form 3014 9/90 . . S s

@2 -6RIL) we0s1 01 Amended 8/96 | . . pidfede YU T | X 6
® ' st AR T

v etk '%
Page 1 of @A s VM MDRTGAGE FORMS - (B00;831-72D1

- !,
BOX 333-LN7"

98 d 9T6ucE3LPBl6 UL €L8S vEr 6T FIBI1A0W INO ONBE o4 82:8T 66 LT 43S




" ‘ U NOFm@dM CO R:MBQJ?M“G?Q&%SR

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and
fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security
Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Sceurity Instrument as the "Property.”

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage,
grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record, Borrower warrants
ang wil] defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited
variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property,

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest; Prcpayment and Late Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the
principal of and interest on the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepdyment and late charges due under the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or 1o 2 written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to
Lender on the day monthly payments are due under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum ("Funds”) for: (a) yearly taxes
and assessments which zaay attain priority over this Security Instrument as a lien on the Property; (b) yearly leasehold payments
or ground rents on the Prozerty, if any; (c) yearly hazard or property insurance premiums; (d} yearly flood insurance premiums,
if any; () yearly morigage Infurance premiums, if any; and (f) any sums payable by Borrower to Lender, in accordance with
the provisions of paragraph 8.in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums, These items aie called "Escrow Jtems.”
Lender may, at any time, collec! ard hold Funds in an amount not to exceed the maximmn amount a lender for a federally
related morgage loan may require for Zotrower's escrow account under the federal Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act of
1974 as amended from time to time, 12/1):S.C. Section 2601 et seq. ("RESPA”), unless another Jaw that applies to the Funds
sets a lesser amount. If so, Lender may, at-any time, collect and hold Funds in an smount not 1o exceed the lesser amount.
Lender may estimate the amoum of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future
Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with applicable law. '

The Funds shall be held in an institution whese deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality. or entity
(inctuding Lender, if Lender is such an institution) or.in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the
Escrow ltems. Lender may not charge Borrower for holdinp and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account. of
verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender pays Borrower inerest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such
a charge. However, Lender may require Borrower to pay a om-time charge for an independent real estate lax reporting service
used by Lender in comnection with this loan, unless applicabie iav provides otherwise. Unless an agreement is made or
applicable law requires interest to be paid, Lender shall not be requited to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds.
Borrower and Lender may agree in writing, however, that interest shail ¢ paid on the Funds. Lender shall give 1o Bommower,
without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds, showing credits anc debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each
debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security fol-ail sums secured by this Security Instrument.

if the Funds held by Lender exceed the amounts permirted 10 be held by appticable law, Lender shall account to Borrower
for the excess Funds in accordance with the requirements of applicable law. If the 2niount of the Funds held by Lender at any
time is not sufficient to pay the Escrow Items when due, Lender may so notify Borrover in writing, and, in such case Borrower
shall pay o Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency. Borrower shall mak’ np the deficiency in no more than
twelve monthly payments, at Lender's sole discretion.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall pzomptly refund to Borrower any
Funds held by Lender. If, under paragraph 21, Lender shall acquire or sell the Property, Lender, priorto the acquisition or sate
of the Property, shall apply any Funds held by Lender at the time of acquisition or sale as a credit agnintthe sums secured by
this Security Instrument,

3. Application of Payments, Unless applicable Jaw provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender-under paragraphs
| and 2 shall be applied: first, to any prepayment charges due under the Note; second, to amounts payable unaer paragraph 2:
third, to interest due; fourth, (o principal due; and last, to zny late charges duc under the Note.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments, charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property
which may attain priority over this Security Instrument, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any. Borrower shall pay
these obligations in the manner provided in paragraph 2, or if pot paid in that manper, Borrower shall pay them on time directly
1o the person owed payment. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph.
1f Borrower makes these payments directly, Borrower shall promptiy furnish to Lender receipts evidencing the payments.

Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Security Instrument unless Borrower: (a) agrees in
writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the lien in a manner acceptable to Lender: (b) contests in good faith the licn
by, or defends against enforcement of the lien in, legal proceedings which in the Lender’s opinion operate to prevent the
enforcement of the lien; or {c) secures from the holder of the lien an agreement satisfactory to Lender subordinating the lien to
this Security Instrument. If Lender determines that any part of the Property is subject to z len which may attain priority over

initista a‘ .
[/

@D, -6RuLY w50z o1 Page2 of 6 Form 3014 9/90

LB d 916PECILFETE OL 2409 vy 61F FOUOLH0W IND ONgE a4 8£:8T7 66« 41 435




RO FF 999950 O P Yoo

this Security Iastrument, Lender may give Borrower a notice identifying the licn. Borrower shall satisty the lien or take one or
more of the actions set forth above within 10 days of the giving of notice.

5. Hazard or Property Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hercafter erected on the
Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term “extended coverage” and any other hazards, including
floods or flooding, for which Lender requires insurance. This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts angd for the periods
that Lender requires. The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject 1o Lender's approval
which shall not be unreasonably withheld. If Borrower fails to maintain coverage described above, Lender may, at Lender's
Option, obtain coverage to protect Lender's rights in the Property in accordance with paragraph 7.

All insurance policies and renewals shall be acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard morigage clause. Lender
shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals. If Lender requires, Borrower shall promptly give 10 Lender all receipts of
paid premiums and rencwal notices. In the event of Joss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender.
Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower,

Unless Lender and Botrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the
Property damaged, if the restoration or repsir is economically feasible and Lender's security is not lessened. If the restoration or
repair is not economrically feasible or Lender's security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums
Secured by this Securicr Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. If Borrower abandons the
Property. or does not arswer within 30 days a notice from Lender that the insurance carrier has offered 10 settle a claim, then
Lender may collect the insarance proceeds. Lender may use the proceeds to repair or restore the Property or o pay sums
secured by this Security Instrviceat, whether or not then due, The 30-day period will begin when the notice is given.

Unless Lender and Borrower ‘otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or
postpone the due date of the monih'v.payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If
under paragraph 21 the Property is acquired by Lender, Borrower's right to any insurance policies and proceeds resulting from
damage to the Property prior to the acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Security Instrument
immediately prior to the acquisirion.

6. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance 822 Protection of the Property; Borrower's Loan Application; Leaseholds.
Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Propeity as Borrower's principal residence within sixty days after the execution of
this Security Instrument and shall continue to occupy -« Property as Borrower's principal residence for at least one year after
the date of occupancy, unless Lender otherwise agrees ir. wriing, which consent shall not be unreasonably withheld, or unless
eXtenuating circumnstances exist which are beyond Borrower's control. Borrower shall not destroy, damage or impair the
Property, allow the Property to deteriorate, or commit waste q e Property. Borrower shall be in default if any forfeirure
action or proceeding, whether civil or criminal, is begun that in Lerder's good faith judgment could resylt in forfeiture of the
Property or otherwise materially impair the lien created by this Security arstrument or Lender's security interest. Borrower may
cure such a default and reinstate, as provided in paragraph 18, by causing the action or proceeding to be dismissed with a ruling
that, in Lender's good faith determination, precludes forfeiture of the Borrower's interest in the Property or other material
impairment of the lien created by this Security Instrument or Lender's security. interest. Borrower shall also be in default if
Borrower, during the loan application process, gave materially false or inaccurate wtormation or statements to Lender (or failed
to provide Lender with any material informerion) in connection with the loan evidenced by the Note, including, but not limited
to. representations conceming Borrower's occupancy of the Property as a principal residence -If this Security Instrument is on a
leasehold, Borrower shall comply with all the provisions of the lease. If Borrower acqwres fee title 1o the Property, the
leasehold and the fee title shall not merge unless Lender agrees to the merger in writing.

7. Protection of Lender's Rights in the Property. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants 2 agreements contained in
this Security Instrument, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly affect Lender's rights ip the Property (such a5 a
proceeding in bankruptcy, probate, for condemnation or forfeiture or 1o enforce laws or regulations), tien Lender may do and
pay for whatever is necessary to protect the value of the Property and Lender's rights in the Property. Lynder's actions may
include paying any sums secured by a lien which has priority over this Security Instrurment, appeanng in cour, paying
feasonable attorneys’ fees and entering on the Property to make repairs. Although Lender may take action under this paragraph
7, Lender does not have to do so.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph 7 shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by this
Security Instrument. Unless Borrower and Lender agree 10 Other terms of payment, these amounts shall bear interest from the
date of disbursement at the Note rate and shall be pavable, with interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting
payment.

8. Mortgage Insurance. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Security
Instrument, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain the mortgage insurance in effect. if, for any reason, the
TMOrigage insurance coverage required by Lender lapses or ceases 1o be in effect, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to

.
Initialg: e hfm\—
@9 -6R{IL} (960801 Page 3ot 6 Form 3014 9/90
aa°d IT6UEELPBIE OL 2LBS veb 610 FUELH0W IND ONDE o4 62:ET 66« LT 43S



UNOFFIGiAL; COP Yo

obtain coverage substantially equivaient to the mortgage insurance previously in cffect, at a cost substantially equivalent to the
cost to Borrower of the mortgage insurance previously in effect, from an altenatc mortgage insurer approved by Lender. If
substantially equivalent moitgage insurance coverage is not available, Borrower shall pay to Lender each month a sum equal to
one-twelfth of the yearly mortgage insurance premium being paid by Borrower when the insurance coverage lapsed or ceased o
be in effect. Lender will accept, use and retain these payments as a loss reserve in liew of mortgage insurance. Loss reserve
payiments may no longer be required, at the option of Lender, if mortgage insurance coverage (in the amount and for the period
that Lender requires) provided by an insurer approved by Lender again becomes available and is obtained. Borrower shall pay
the premiums required to maintain mortgage insurance in effect, or to provide a loss reserve, until the requirement for mortgage
insurance ends in accordance with any written agreement between Borrower and Lender or applicable law,

9. Inspection. Lender or its agent-may make reascnable entries upon and inspections of the Property. Lender shall give
Borrawer notice at the time of or prior to an inspection specifying reasonable cause for the inspection.

10. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damapes, direct or conscquential, in connection with any
condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and
shall be paid to Lender

In the event of a tolai taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums sccured by this Security Instrument,
whether or not then due, wid; any excess paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property in which the fair
market value of the Property iinnediately before the taking is equal to or greater than the amount of the sums secured by this
Security Instrument immediatety etre the taking, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the sums secured by
this Security Instrument shall be reauced by the amount of the procceds multiplicd by the following fraction: (a) the total
amount of the sums secured immediately hefore the taking, divided by (b) the fair market value of the Property immediately
before the taking. Any balance shall pe paid. to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property in which the fair
market value of the Property immediately tefurL the taking is less than the amount of the sums secured immediately before the
taking, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agrée-in writing or unless applicable law otherwise provides, the proceeds shall
be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrumnent whether or not the sums are then duc.

I the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or il _»slter notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an
award or settle a claim for datmages, Borrower fails t¢_rzspond to Lender within 30 days after the date the notice is given,
Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at iis option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums
secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, ~ary application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or
posipone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of such payments.

11. Borrower Not Rcleased; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver, Extension of the time for payment or modification
of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by J.rder to any successor in interest of Borrower shall
not operate to release the lability of the original Borrower or Borrower's sucéssors in interest, Lender shall not be requited to
cormence proceedings against any successor in interest or refuse to extend time ‘ot pavment or otherwise modify amortization
of the sums secured by this Security Instrument by reason of any demand made Uy the original Borrower or Borrower's
successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy'stidl' not be a waiver of or preclude the
exercise of any right or remedy. -

12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenanis and agreements of this
Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrowsr, suhiect to the provisions of
paragraph 17. Bortower's covepants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower why co-signs this Security
Instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument onily to mortgapz, 4cant and convey that
Borrower's interest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is not personally obligzicd to pay the sums
secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower may agree to extenoy niodify, forbear or
make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Security Instrument or the Note without that Borrower's consent.

13. Loan Charges. If the loan secured by this Security Instrument is subject to a law which sels maximum loan charges,
apd that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or (o be collected in connection with the
loan exceed the permitied limits, then: (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge
to the permitted limit; and (b) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permirted limits will be refunded to
Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note of by making a direct
payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment without any
prepayment charge nnder the Note.

14. Notices, Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by mailing
it by first class mail uniess applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be dirccted to the Property Address
or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to

i

Form 3014 8/90

@& “BRIIL) (9508).01 Page 2 of 6 099

668 °d 9T6MZEILPET6 OL 2488 PZP 61P JOUDLH0W INO ONPE &d 6E:ET 66 AT 43S




| amaly

. | _ U M\&Sj rﬁibﬁmq @@ F) YAcct# 8394744

of this Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrawer notice of acceleration. The notice shal} provide a period of not
less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this
Security Instrument. 1 Borrower fails 1o pay these sums prior o the expiration of this period
permitted by this Secriit Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower,

18. Borrower's R4t to Reinstate, If Borrower meets certain conditions, Borrower shall have the right 10 have
enforcement of this Secunity Tistrument discontinued al any time prior 10 the earlier of- (a) 5 days (or such other period as
applicable law may specify 1or icinstatement) before sale of the Property pursuant 1o any power of sale contained in this
Security Instrument; or (b entry ¢t 7 indgment enforcing this Security Instrument. Those conditions are that Borrower: (a) pays
Lender all sums which thep woltla pe dra under this Security Instrument and the Note as if no acceleration hag occurred; (b)
cures any default of any other covenan:s o agreements, (c) pays all expenses incurred in enforcing this Security Instrumen,
including, but not limited 10, reasonable attorreys' fees: and (d) takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure
that the lien of this Security Instrument, Lendor's ~ahts in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by
this Security Instrument shall continue unchanzel -~ Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the
obligations secured hereby shall remain fully effective-as if no acceleration had occurred. However, this right 10 reinstate shall
not apply in the case of acceleration under paragraph 17.

19. Sale of Note; Change of Loan Servicer. The Note or a partial interest in the Note (together with thjs Security
Instrument) may be sold one or more times without prior notice (o Borrower, A sale may result in a change in the entity (known
as the "Loan Servicer") that collects monthly payments due under (qe N ote and this Security Instrument, There also may be one
or more changes of the Loan Servicer unrelated 1o a sale of the Note. if theze 15 a change of the Loan Servicer, Borrower will be
given written notice of the change in accordance with paragraph 14 above ard applicable law. The notice will state the name and
address of the new Loan Servicer and the address to which payments should }e inade. The notice will also contain any other
information required by applicable law.

20. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not cause or permut the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release of any
Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow aryore else 1o do, anything affecting the
Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law, The preceding two sentences shall 2ot apply to the presence, use, or
storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are gemerally recoguized 1o be appropriate to normal
residential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawsar or other action by any
governmemtal or regulatory asency or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substaric< o1 Environmental Law
of which Borrower has actual knowledge. If Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental or tegulv0ry authority, thar
any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substance affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall promptly take
all necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmenta] Law,

As used in this paragraph 20, "Hazardous Substances™ are those substances defined as 1oxic or hazardous substances by
Environmental Law and the following substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or 1oxic petroleum products, (oxic
pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents, materials Containing asbestos or formaldehyde, and radioactive materials. As used in
this paragraph 20, "Environmental Law" means federal taws and laws of the jurisdiction where the Property is located that
relate 1o health, safety or environmental protection.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:
21. Acceleration; Remedies, Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration following Borrower's breach
of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument {but ot prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 unless

inisials: OE!L_ L», e
%-GRtILI 19608).01 bage 5 of 8 gg 9 4 9 5 03 o 3016, o0

814 ITeUZE3LPBTE 0L 2409 bEY 610 FIBTLHE0W IND INBE ¥4 Br:ST 56, AT 435




UNOFFICIAL CORY... 41726558

apphicable law provides otherwise). The notice shall specify: (a) the default; (b) the action required to cure the default;
{c} a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is ziven to Borrower, by which the default must be cured; and
(d) that failure to cure the default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums
secured by this Security Instrument, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall further
inferm Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the
non-existence of a default or any other defensc of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the default is not cured on
or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at its option, may require immediate payment in full of all sums
secured by this Security Instrument without further demand and may foreclose this Security Instrument by judicial
proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to coilect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph
21, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence.

22. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall release this Security Instrument
without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay any recordation costs.

23. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

24. Riders to this Security Instrument. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with this
Security Instrument, the covedants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shail amend and supplement
the covenants and agreements Of ti's Security Instrument as if the rider(s) were a part of this Secutity Instrument.

[Check applicable box{es)]

[x] Adjustable Rate Rider [_J Condominium Rider 114 Family Rider
Graduated Payment Rider [x] Planned Unit Development Rider L] Biweekly Payment Rider
Bailoon Rider - Rate Improvement Rider Second Home Rider
VA Rider {2 Other(s) [spccify]

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agress-to the terms and covenants contained in this Sgeurity Instrument ’@d

in any rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it. 0 . ¢ w \:}1 v78 n-da -
Witnesses: Wt A/
ﬁ%ﬁ#’ﬂ . (Seal)
Dianz M. longfield -Borrawer
/. (Seal)
-Borrower
{Seal) L~ {Seal)
-Borrgwer -Borrower
STATE OF ILLINOQIS, . X kli\l County ss:
I, . A\-\\.L k\rmﬁb\ g\m"“(‘ » a Notary Public in and for said county ane’ r2ate do hereby certify

that k\@&\f\g N Lm\eé\&\& \o}/ \!\SUL C\_}\ASCK i\t\,( BN PC:\AP 1\\\)&'&

‘—Q\ : DO “'L\x , personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s)
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that

signed and delivered the said instrument as v free and volunta et for the uges and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and official seal, this [ 74 day of ELP%J D,L/L , \0,01'37 .
: : TIC)
My Conmission Expires: Y aols NG, ‘ -
v B (L A PN SAINA

205 “OFFICIAL SEAL”
oo o0 CAR%LYN SHANAHAN
Notary Pubiic, Staté of inois
Ny Comymission expies 08/21/03

@% -BRUL) 19508101 PageGots  Form 3014 9/90

11 °d 916BEC3LPBTE 0L 2489 teb 6Ir FOPILH0W 3NQ ONGDE o4 TP:ET 66. 4T 43S




., U NOFFICIAL { Qﬁ% Atk 8334744

.
7

FIXED/ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER

(1 Year Treasury Index - Rate Caps)

THIS FIXED/ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER is made this17th day of September ,
1999 » and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement
the Mortgage.-Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument") of the same date given by the
undersigned (the) "Borrower™) to secure Borrower's Fixed/Adjustable Rate Note (the "Note") to -
Bank One, N.u. b

(the "Lender") of the sume Jate and covering the Property described in the Security Instrument and located
at:1025 Cobblers Croz:zing

Elgin, IL 60120-4921
[Property Address]
THE NOTE PROVIDES FOW) A CHANGE IN THE BORROWER'S FIXED
INTEREST RATE TO AN ADJlJSTABLE INTEREST RATE. THE NOTE LIMITS
THE AMOUNT THE BORROWF:*'S ADJUSTABLE INTEREST RATE CAN
CHANGE AT ANY ONE TIME AND TA£ MAXIMUM RATE THE BORROWER
MUST PAY.

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. In addition to the novenants and agreements made in the Security
Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree 25 follows:

A. ADJUSTABLE RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGLS

The Note provides for an initial fixed interest rate of 7. 5500 % . The Note also
provides for a change in the initial fixed rate to an adjustable interest rate, ‘as-ollows:
4. ADJUSTABLE INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHAMCES

(A) Change Dates
The initial fixed interest rate I will pay will change to an adjustable interestiate = the first day of
October ,2004 , and the adjustable interest rate I will pay ma: change on that

MULTISTATE FIXED/ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER - 1 YEAR TREASURY INDEX- Single Family -
Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument

%843U (9705} Form 3182 5/94

Page 1 of 4 Initials:mé}/ ﬂk‘/

VMP MORTGAGE FORMS - (8001521-7291

9949503




UNOFFICIAL COPY  ncarsseira

B
o

day every 12th month thereafter. The date on which my initial fixed interest rate changes to an adjustable
interest rate, and each date on which my adjustable interest rate could change, is called a "Change Date.”

(B) The Index .

Beginning with the first Change Date, my adjustable interest rate will be based on an Index. The
“Index" is the weekly average yield on United States Treasury securities adjusted to a constant maturity of
1 year, a5 made available by the Federal Reserve Board. The most recent Index figure available as of the
date 45 days Uefore each Change Date is called the "Current Index."

If the Index is no longer available, the Note Holder will choose a new Index that is based upon
comparable infezma(jon. The Note Holder w11] gwe me notice of this choice. |

(C) Calculation of Changés .

“Before each ChangerDate, the Note Holder will calculate my new mterest rate by adding
Two and Three-Quar.ers percentage point{s)
(2.7500 % tc the Current Index. The Note Holder will then round the result of this
addition to the nearest one-eightk of one percentage point (0.125%). Subject to the limits stated in Section .ot
4(D) below, this rounded amount wi.l be my new interest rate until the next Change Date.

The Note Holder will then determine the amount of the monthly payment that would be sufficient to
repay the unpaid principal that I am expectid ‘0. owe at the Change Date in full on the Maturity Date at my -
b3 new interest rate in substantially equal paymens. The result of this calculation will be the new amount of >
my monthly payment.

(D) Limits on Interest Rate Changes

The interest rate 1 am required to pay at the first Change Date will not. be greater than
9.5500. .. .« s o.%.orless than 5.5500 .. %. Thereafter, my. adjustable interest
rate will never be increased or decreased on any single Chaupe Date by more than two percentage points
; (2.0%) from the rate of interest I have been paying for the preceding 12 months. My interest rate wnll

never be greater than12. 5500 .

(E) Effective Date of Changes

My new interest rate will become effective on each Change Date. { i pay the amount of my new

3 monthly payment beginning on the first monthly payment date after the Charj;e-Date until the amount of

my monthly payment changes again.

:(F) Notice of Changes

The Note Holder will deliver or mail to me a notice of the change in my initiai fix~d interest rate to
an adjustable interest rate and of any changes in my adjustable interest rate before the effzctive-date of any
change. The notice will include the amount of my monthly payment, any information requircd oy law-to be

K . given me andsalso the telephone number of; a person who will answer any quf:stlon I may have regarding
the notice. : oot 3 P . i

T

; ]
‘«.‘\r

99949503

-

Initials: QM —~ L‘ A’K L.

. @843 (9705) Page 2 of 4 Form 3

82 5/94




UNOFFICIAEEBPY  wnsone

B. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY OR A BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN BORROWER

1. UNTIL BORROWER'S INITIAL FIXED INTEREST RATE CHANGES TO AN
ADJUSTABLE INTEREST RATE UNDER THE TERMS STATED IN SECTION A ABOVE,
UNIFORM COVENANT 17 OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT SHALL BE IN EFFECT AS
FOLLOWE:

Tranife’ of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the
Property or sily nterest in it is:sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold
or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent,
Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in.full of all sums secured by this Security
Instrument. However. is option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by
federal law as of the date ¢t tbis Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The
notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or

_mailed within which Borrower tmvstpay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If
Borrower fails to pay these sums prior; to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any
remedies permitted by this Security Instruizat without further notice or demand on Borrower.

2. WHEN BORROWER'S INITIAL KXEN INTEREST RATE CHANGES TO AN
ADJUSTABLE INTEREST RATE UNDER THE T¢RMS STATED IN SECTION A ABOVE,
UNIFORM COVENANT 17 OF THE SECURITY INSTPUMENT DESCRIBED IN SECTION Bl
ABOVE SHALL THEN CEASE TO BE IN EFFECT;" 4% THE PROVISIONS OF UNIFORM
COVENANT 17 OF THE. SECURITY INSTRUMENT SHALL BE AMENDED TO READ AS
FOLLOWS:

Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrow:r./If all or any part of the
Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold
or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior-written consent,
Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums securel by this Security
Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise it pro aibited by
federal law as of the date of this Security Instrument. Lender also shall not exercise this‘option
if: (a) Borrower causes to be submitted to Lender information required by Lender to evaluate the
intended transferee as if a new loan were being made to the transferee; and (b) Lenuer
reasonably determines that Lender's security will not be impaired by the loan assumption and
that the risk of a breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument is acceptable to
Lender.

Initials: (M b~ L’jm&\--

@éamu {9705) Page 3 of 4 Form 3182 5/94

G9949503




UNOFFICIAL COPY

S

Acct# 8394744

To the extent permitted by applicable law, Lender may charge a reasonable fee as a
condition to Lender's consent to the loan assumption. Lender also may require the transferee to
sign an assumption agreement that is acceptable to Lender and that obligates the transferee to
keep all the promises and agreements made in the Note and in this Security Instrument,
Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Security Instrument unless
Lener releases Borrower in writing.

It Lender exercises the option to require immediate payment in full, Lender shall give
Borrowes notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from
the date th< nctice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by
this Security inz‘mment. If Borrower fails-to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this

period, Lender riay invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further
notice or demand on 2orrower,

99949503

BY SIGNING BELOW, Burrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this

Fixed/Adjustable Rate Rider. bf hox A‘ﬁvrl#'i'f ‘(;.4_

{Seal)

(Seal)
-Borrowe! -Borrower
(Seal) 4 (Seal)
wBorrower " , -Borrower
(Seal) (Seal)
-Borrower -Borrower
(Seal) Vs (Seal)
-Borrower -Borrower
@ésuu {9705) Page 4 of 4

Form 3182 5/94




UNOFFICIAL COPY

99 qqu03 Acct# 8394744

PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT RIDER

THIS PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT RIDER is made this 17th day of
September , 1999 , and is incorporated into and shall be
deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security
Instrument”) of the same date,given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure Borrower's Note to
Bank One, ’:A.

. 1 (the
"Lender") of the sam= at2 and covering the Property described in the Security Instrument and located at:
1025 Cobblers Crossing > :

Elgin, IL 60120-4921

[Property Address]
The Property includes, but is not limited (0, ‘a parce] of land improved with a dwelling, together with other
such parcels and certain common areas and ficilitics, as described in the Declarations of the
covenants, conditions, and res(iictions oﬁ&{é’
(the "Declaration"). The Property ‘is a pat of a—plannes unit development known as
Cobbler's Crossing

. e - . . [Name of Planned Unit Dcvelopment)
(the "PUD") The Property also includes Borrower's interest in-hz homeowners association or equivalent
entity owning or managing the commeon areas and facilities of the/fUD (the "Owners Association”) and the
uses,benefits and proceeds of Borrower's interest.

PUD COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements :nade in the Security Instrument,
Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

A. PUD Obligations. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's ob'ijaiizns under the PUD's
Constituent Documents. The "Constituent Documents” are the: (i) Declaraion; (ii) articles of
incorporation, trust instrument or any equivalent document which creates the Owners Assoviation; and (iii)
any by-laws or other rules or regulations of the Owners Association. Borrower shall prorptly pay, when
due, all dues and assessments imposed pursnant to the Constituent Documents.

MULTISTATE PUD RIDER - Singls Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 2151) 9/80
Page 1 of 3 initials: DM~ L)fArLL

@,7v 19705) VMP MORTGAGE FORMS - (800)521-7291




99949503

Acct# 8394744

B. Hazard Insurance. So long as the Owners Association maintains, with a generally accepted
insurance carrier, a "master” or "blanket" policy insuring the Property which is satisfactory to Lender and
which provides insurance coverage in the amounts, for the periods, and against the hazards Lender
requires, including fire and hazards included within the term "extended coverage,” then:

(i). Lender waives the provision in Uniform Covenant 2 for the monthly payment to Lender of
the year); pre mium installments for hazard insurance on the Property; and

(i) Gorrower's obligation under Uniform Covenant 5 to maintain hazard insurance coverage on
the Property 1s.Jeemed satisfied to the extent that the required coverage is provided by the Owners
Association polivy.

Borrower shail. give Lender prompt notice of any lapse in required hazard insurance coverage
provided by the master of tlanket policy. - o

In the event of a distiioution of hazard insurance proceeds in lieu of restoration or repair following a
loss to the Property, or to cotamor-areas and facilities of the PUD, any proceeds payable to Borrower are
hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender. Lender shall apply the proceeds to the sums secured by the
Security Instrument, with any exces. paid to Borrower.

C. Public Liability Insurance. Borrower shall take such actions as may be reasonable to insure that
the Owners Association maintains a public lizbility insurance policy acceptable in form, amount, and
extent of coverage to Lender.

D. Condemnation. The proceeds of any awaid or claim for damages, direct or consequential,
payable to Borrower in connection with any condeiaziion or other taking of all or any part of the Property
or the common areas and facilities of the PUD, or foripy conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby
assigned and shall be paid to Lender. Such proceeds shaili'o aoplied by Lender to the sums secured by the
Security Instrument as provided in Uniform Covenant 10.

E. Lender's Prior Consent. Borrower shall not, excent uiter notice to Lender and with Lender's
prior written consent, either partition or subdivide the Property or consent to:

(i) the abandonment or termination of the PUD, except for abandonment or termination required
by law in the case of substantial destruction by fire or other casualivor.in the case of a taking by
condemnation or eminent domain;

(i) any amendment to any provision of the "Constituent Documents” i{ the provision is for the
express benefit of Lender;

(iii) termination of professional management and assumption of self-managsmeat-of the Owners
Association; or

(iv) any action which would have the effect of rendering the public liability insurzice coverage
maintained by the Owners Association unacceptable to Lender.

lnitials:immt}__bt AKL

@7 (9705) Page 2 of 3 Form 3150 9/90




- UNOFFICIAL COPY

kt‘j
~¥
awl
<D
e
St

dif

Acct# 8394744

44949503

F. Remedies. If Borrower does not pay PUD dues and assessments when due, then Lender may pay
them. Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph F shall become additional debt of Borrower
secured by the Security Instrument. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, these
amounts shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the Note rate and shall be payable, with
interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and provisions contained in this PUD
Rider. ! . w 10)‘ " { M;V"'l\'h"e\/
Owing M. \"%"‘"
. - /,
/ {Seal) W %

(Seal)

-Barrower Diane M. Longfielé// -Borrower
(Seal) (Seal)
-Borrower -Borrower
A5e2al) (Seal)
-Borre e -Borrower
(Seal) (Seal)
-Borrower -Borrawer

@3:7” {9705) Page 3 of 3 Form 3150 9/90




